In April 2015, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued Accounting Standards Update (ASU)
2015-03, Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs,
which amends the existing guidance relating to the presentation of debt issuance costs. The amendments in this ASU
require that debt issuance costs related to a recognized debt liability be presented in the balance sheet as a direct
deduction from the carrying amount of that debt liability, consistent with debt discounts. The Company adopted this
guidance effective January 1, 2016 and applied the requirements retrospectively for all periods presented. The
adoption of this guidance did not have a material impact on the Company's condensed consolidated financial
statements. The long term debt unamortized

8

Edgar Filing: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE GROUP - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

debt issuance costs were $4.8 million as of June 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015, respectively. The following table
shows the effect of the accounting change to the condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2015:

December 31, 2015

Balance Sheet Classification

As
Reported
on Form
10-K

Adjusted
Balance
on Form
10-Q

Decrease
from
Retrospective
Adoption

Other Assets $52,241 $47,399 $ 4,842
Long-term debt, less current maturities 512,287 508,002 4,285
Current maturities of long-term debt 6,600 6,043 557

In May 2014, the FASB issued ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers. This update creates a single,
principles based framework for revenue recognition and is based on principles that govern the recognition of revenue
at an amount an entity expects to be entitled when goods or services are transferred to customers.  In August 2015, the
FASB issued ASU 2015-14, Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606): Deferral of the Effective Date,
deferring the effective date of this amendment for public companies by one year to January 1, 2018, with early
adoption permitted as of the original effective date of January 1, 2017.  In March 2016, the FASB issued ASU